RCVD

12-05-95P03:28

## K-48695

## DEED OF RECONVEYANCE

## Vol. M95 Page 33253

-
77.0
<b>137</b>

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, T	That the undersigned trustee or successor trustee under that
Lavina Arlene Anderson	as grantor and recorded to the No. M95
in the Mortgage Records of	County, Oregon, in Gooky tool, volume to the which), convey- film/reception No (indicate which), convey-
page	ollows:
nig lear property citation	

See above referenced trust deed for legal description

## (IF SPACE INSUFFICIENT, CONTINUE DESCRIPTION ON REVERSE SIDE)

having received from the beneficiary under the trust deed a written request to reconvey, reciting that the obligation secured by the trust deed has been fully paid and performed, hereby does grant, bargain, sell and convey, but without any covenant or warranty, express or implied, to the person or persons legally entitled thereto, all of the estate held by the undersigned in and to the described premises by virtue of the trust deed.

In construing this instrument and whenever its context so requires, the singular includes the plural.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned trustee has executed this instrument; if the undersigned is a corporation, it has caused its name to be signed and its seal, if any, affixed by an officer or other person duly authorized to do so by its Board of Directors.

ed to do so by its Board of Directors.		THE COLUMN AND
ATED December 5, , , 19 95	KLAMATH CO	OUNTY TITLE COMPANY
ATED	778	l) celu,
	Ву 0 С	President
		2.2.00
18305		Trustee
STATE OF OREGO	N, County of Klamath	) ss.
This instrume	nt was acknowledged before m	6 OIL
byThis instrume	nt was acknowledged before m	e on <u>December 5</u> , 19.95.,
Descride	ont :	
as Fresion	h County Title Company	die Durant
COMMISSION NO. 027875 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES SEP. 30, 1997	My commission	expires
		STATE OF OREGON, County ofKlamath
***************************************		I certify that the within instrument was received for record on the 5.th day
Trustee's Name and Address TO:		of
		3.28 o'clock P.M., and recorded it
	SPACE RESERVED	book/reel/volume No N95 on page
	RECORDER'S USE	33253 and/or as fee/file/instru-
After recording return to (Name, Address, Zip):  Motor Investment Company		ment/microfilm/reception No. 10135
P.O. Box 309		Record of Mortgages of said County.  Witness my hand and seal of
Klamath Falls, OR 97601		County affixed.
Until requested otherwise send all tax statements to [Name, Addr	969, Zip):	Romatha G. Letsch, County Cl
		By annette Muelly Deput
	Fee \$10.00	